60w 80w 100w 120w 150w
II 2 G Ex de
IIC T5 Gb
EXPLOSION PROOF LIGHT
CREE Chip + Meanwell Driver
Round Explosion Lamp
. Explosion Proof Aluminum Housing
. High Thermal Conductivity

Parking and Storage
CCT: 4000K/5000K/5700K
Dimming & Sensor Options
19
Item No. Power
LED
Lumen Flux IP IK Product Size
DL-EX-60W
60w
Chip
CREE
7800lm
IP66
IK10
325*315mm
DL-EX-80W 80w CREE 10400lm IP66 IK10 325*316mm
DL-EX-100W 100w CREE 13000lm IP66 IK10 325*317mm
DL-EX-120W 120w CREE 15600lm IP66 IK10 325*318mm
DL-EX-150W 150w CREE 19500lm IP66 IK10 325*319mm
2
Item No. Power
Beam
Lumen Flux IP IK Product Size

. Waterproof IP66
. Corrosion Proof WF2
. Electrical: 85-305V, 50/60Hz
. CRI>70 (Ra80-/90 for Option) Surge Protection: 4KV
Applications: Flammable and Explosive Chemical Materials Factory,
Parking and Storage
Dimming & Sensor Options
DL-TB20-E2
20w
Angle
160°
2400lm
IP66
IK10
662*107*61mm
DL-TB40-E2 40w 160° 4800lm IP66 IK10 662*107*61mm
DL-TB40-E4 40w 160° 4800lm IP66 IK10 1262*107*61mm
DL-TB60-E4 60w 160° 7200lm IP66 IK10 1262*107*61mm
DL-TB80-E4 80w 160° 9800lm IP66 IK10 1262*107*61mm
20
CCT: 4000K/5000K/5700K
2
Explosion Light Series

Power
LED
Chip
Lumen Flux
With
Reflect
Beam
Angle
CTN Size
DL-CES-J200 185w
156pcs
Bridgelux
21645lm
Optional
120°x120° 460x460x240mm
DL-CES-J150 150w
144pcs
Bridgelux
17550lm 120°x120° 460x460x240mm
DL-CES-J120 120w
96pcs
Bridgelux
14040lm 60°x30°(RF) 460x460x240mm
DL-CES-J100 100w
84pcs
Bridgelux
11700lm 120°x120° 370x370x240mm
DL-CES-J80 80w
60pcs
Bridgelux
9360lm 60°x30°(RF) 370x370x240mm
DL-CES-J60 60w
60pcs
Bridgelux
7020lm 60°x30°(RF) 370x370x240mm
DL-CES-J40S 30w

150w
120pcs
Bridgelux
21000lm
HLG MW driver
inside shell
795*372*82.8mm
DL-CES-L80
80w
60pcs
Bridgelux
11200lm
140x80 or RF120*80
650*260*82.8mm
HLG MW driver
DL-CES-L40 40w
36pcs
Bridgelux
5600lm
 with protective